

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 796  
by Representative Cromer

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

"To amend and reenact R.S. 22:2161(A)(10), (14), and (17), to enact R.S. 22:2161(A)(7) and  
(9), and to repeal R.S. 22:2161(A)(21), relative to the Louisiana Health Care  
Commission; to"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 3, change "add" to "make changes"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 4, after "commission;" insert "to change references to certain organizations  
of the commission;"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

"Section 1: R.S. 22:2161(A)(10), (14), and (17) are hereby amended and reenacted  
and R.S. 22:2161(A)(7) and (9) are hereby enacted to read as follows:"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, after line 18, insert the following:

~~"(10) Louisiana State Program of the American Association of Retired  
Persons AARP Louisiana.~~  
\* \* \*  
~~(14) American Association of Retired Persons AARP, the nominee of which  
shall be a volunteer representative.~~  
\* \* \*  
~~(17) Louisiana Association of Insurance and Financial Advisors NAIFA  
Louisiana.~~  
\* \* \*  
Section 2. R.S. 22:2161(A)(21) is hereby repealed in its entirety."